NEWS RELEASE



CONTACT INFORMATION: Opportunity Bank of Montana Ashley Kuehn, Marketing and Communications Officer AKuehn@oppbank.com 406-829-5177

LAURA CLARK BECOMES PRESIDENT & CEO OF OPPORTUNITY BANK OF MONTANA

HELENA, Montana, January 2, 2023 – Laura F. Clark has assumed the role of Chief Executive Officer of Opportunity Bank of Montana as of January 1, 2023. Clark has been President of Opportunity Bank since April 1, 2022, with oversight of the bank's day-to-day business operations. She became President and CEO with the retirement of Pete Johnson on December 31, 2022.

Clark joined Opportunity Bank in 2014 as Chief Financial Officer. Clark has spent her entire career in the banking industry, spanning over 40 years including a variety of executive positions. In this leadership role, she becomes one of the few female bank CEOs in Montana, the only one for a bank with more than \$1 billion in assets, and the first for Opportunity Bank.

In a message to employees, Clark stated, "I am so honored and humbled to have the opportunity to continue to move our Company forward by building on the foundational values and strategies we have put in motion. We have a terrific team of leaders that are surrounded by strong, capable teams."

"Together, we will continue to deliver positive customer experiences while building a modern efficient bank we are all proud of. I am confident in our team and our continued success."

Clark spent part of her youth in a small town on the Hi-Line, seeing firsthand the impact that a local bank has on a small community. "I started in banking right out of high school continuing throughout college and knew that community banking was the business I wanted to stay in."

Clark holds a Bachelor of Arts degree in Business Administration from MSU-Billings. She works out of the Bank's headquarters in Helena. Clark is also a graduate of Leadership Montana and currently serves as a board member for ExplorationWorks and Montana Independent Bankers.

About Opportunity Bank of Montana

Founded in 1922, Opportunity Bank of Montana operates as the fourth largest bank headquartered in Montana, and a leading Farm Service Agency lender in Montana. With 32 branches across the state, our mission is to provide strong financial futures for Montanans.